GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7531
ANSWERED ON:22.05.2012

SECURITY LAPSE IN DELHIMETRO
Ramasubbu Shri S.;Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of the increasing security lapses in the Delhi Metro and Airport Express Lines which are manned by the Central Industrial Security Force (CISF) personnel;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the details of lapses reported during the last three years;

(c) whether the CISF has taken any steps to review and to strengthen the security arrangements in the DMRC and to plug the loopholes in the system;

(d) if so, the details thereof and outcome thereon; and

(e) the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(@) & (b): No security lapse has been noticed in discharge of security duties by the Central Industrial Security Force in Delhi Metro and Airport Express lines.

(c) to (e): Strengthening of security of Delhi Metro is a continuous process. The Government regularly assesses and reviews the security of Delhi Metro vis-A -vis the prevailing security situation and takes action accordingly.
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